
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003420-2021 

Contract

2348-02#1 Gas Appliances and Spare Parts

East Riding of Yorkshire

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003420

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0294c4  

Published 22 February 2021, 9:15am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Riding of Yorkshire

County Hall, Cross Street

Beverley

HU17 9BA

Contact

Mrs Susan Smith

Email

susan.smith@eastriding.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1482395344

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003420-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003420-2021
mailto:susan.smith@eastriding.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.eastriding.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.eastriding.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.eastriding.gov.uk
http://www.eastriding.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2348-02#1 Gas Appliances and Spare Parts

Reference number

DN510850

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44000000 - Construction structures and materials; auxiliary products to construction
(except electric apparatus)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This exercise was a call for competition under 2348 Merchant Stores Dynamic Purchasing
System (DPS), Lot 10 for a contract to supply and deliver gas appliances and spare parts to
the Council’s Maintenance, Repairs and Overhaul (MRO) Stores

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £124,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A call for competition under 2348 Merchant Stores Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS), Lot
10 for a contract to supply and deliver gas appliances and spare parts to the Council’s
Maintenance, Repairs and Overhaul (MRO) Stores

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 187-453925

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:453925-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2348-02#01

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

City Plumbing Supplies Limited

PTS House, Eldon Way

Northampton

NN6 7SL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 6 to 6

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £124,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079476000

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-23T00:51:07+0100
	TCPDF




